
 
 

2026 SEASON EVENT SCHEDULE 
Schedule Revised on January 22, 2026 

 

MARCH 
Mar 14 Sat Junior Faskart Camp (rain date 3/15) 
  Parent Workshop 10-12pm 
  Newer Driver Orientation 10-12pm 
  Practice 1-3pm 
Mar 18 Wed Open Practice 4-7pm 
Mar 21 Sat Open Practice 12-4pm 
Mar 25 Wed Open Practice 4-7pm 
Mar 28 Sat Open Practice 12-4pm 
 
 

APRIL 
April 4 Sat 7th Annual Wayne Arnold Memorial  
  Outlaw 75-Lap Figure 8, Street  
  Stocks, INEX Legends, Mini Outlaw  
  Oval & Figure 8 
April 8 Wed Open Practice 4-7pm 
April 11 Sat Outlaw 51-Lap Figure 8, Street  
  Stocks, Factory FWD, Junior Faskart 
  Spring Series Begins, Senior   
  Faskarts, Ford Oval & Figure 8, Ford 
  Young Guns 
April 18 Sat Outlaw 51-Lap Figure 8, Factory  
  FWD, 7th Annual Marty Griffin  
  Memorial INEX Legend 40, Mini  
  Outlaw Oval & Figure 8 
April 22 Wed Faskart Practice 4-7pm 
April 25 Sat 10th Annual Toby Eads Memorial  
  Street Stock 50, Junior Faskarts,  
  Senior Faskart 2nd Annual Scott  
  Pringle Memorial, INEX Legends,  
  Ford Oval & Figure 8, Ford Young  
  Guns, USSA Kenyon Midgets 
 
 

MAY 
May 1 Fri Factory FWD, Junior Faskarts,  
  Senior Faskarts, Ford Young Guns 
May 2 Sat Outlaw 100-Lap Figure 8, INEX  
  Legends, Ford Oval & Figure 8, Mini  
  Outlaw 40-Lap Figure 8 
 

May 9 Sat 24th Annual Phyllis Tunny Memorial  
  75-Lap Outlaw Figure 8, Street  
  Stocks, Factory FWD, Mini Outlaw  
  Oval & Figure 8, Big Wheel Races  
  for Ages 5 & Under 
May 16 Sat 18th Annual Brian Luttrell Memorial  
  Street Stock 62-Lap Figure 8,  
  Factory FWD, Junior Faskarts,  
  Senior Faskarts, INEX Legends,  
  Ford Oval & Figure 8, Ford Young  
  Guns, Bike Races for Ages 6 & 7  
  and 8-11 
May 23 Sat Spring Shootout 9 Outlaw 90-Minute 
  Figure 8 Endurance Race, Ford 40- 
  Lap Figure 8, Mini Outlaw 40-Lap  
  Figure 8 
May 30 Sat Grocery Getter Flagpole, Trailer  
  Figure 8, School Bus Figure 8,  
  Grocery Getter Drags, School Bus  
  Rides, Junior Faskarts, Senior  
  Faskarts, Ford Young Guns 
 
 

JUNE 
June 6 Sat Autograph Night #1, Outlaw 51-Lap  
  Figure 8, Factory FWD, 3rd Annual  
  Drake Wood Memorial INEX Legend 
  54, Mini Outlaw Oval & Figure 8 
June 7 Sun Ashlea Albertson Memorial Car,  
  Truck & Bike Show 
June 13 Sat Autograph Night #2, 5th Annual Joe  
  Sheedy Memorial Street Stock 63,  
  Ford Oval & Figure 8, Junior Faskart 
  Spring Series Championship, Senior 
  Faskarts, Ford Young Guns 
June 20 Sat 26th Annual Jake’s 150 Outlaw  
  Figure 8, Factory FWD, INEX  
  Legends, Mini Outlaw 40-Lap Figure 
  8 
June 26 Fri Factory FWD Road Course, Senior  
  Faskart Road Course, Ford Road  
  Course & Figure 8, Ford Young  
  Guns 



June 27 Sat Fireworks Night, 10th Annual Mike  
  Greig Sr Memorial Outlaw Figure 8  
  Triple 33’s, Street Stocks, Junior  
  Faskart Summer Series Begins,  
  INEX Legends 
 

JULY 
July 4 Sat America’s Birthday 250, Outlaw 51- 
  Lap Figure 8, Street Stock 35, 11th  
  Annual Chip Branham Memorial  
  Factory FWD 44, Ford Oval 35 & 25  
  Lap Figure 8, Mini Outlaw Oval 35 &  
  25-Lap Figure 8 
July 10 Fri Junior Faskart, Senior Faskart, Ford  
  Oval & Figure 8, Ford Young Guns 
July 11 Sat Outlaw 51-Lap Reverse Direction  
  Figure 8, Factory FWD Kidney Bean, 
  Junior Faskarts, Mini Outlaw Oval &  
  Reverse Direction Figure 8 
July 16 Thur All-Star Pavement Midget Series,  
  INEX Legends 
July 18 Sat Figure 8 Christmas in July, Outlaw  
  51-Lap Figure 8, Street Stock Figure 
  8, Junior Faskarts, Senior Faskarts,  
  Ford Figure 8, Mini Outlaw 40-Lap  
  Figure 8, Ford Young Guns 
July 25 Sat Hall of Fame Night, 46th Annual  
  Sonny Thompson Memorial Outlaw  
  100-Lap Figure 8, Factory FWD,  
  INEX Legends, USSA Kenyon  
  Midgets 
 

AUGUST 
Aug 1 Sat Grocery Getter Short Course Figure  
  8, Trailer Figure 8, School Bus  
  Figure 8, Adult Power Wheels Figure 
  8, Grocery Getter Figure 8 Drags,  
  School Bus Rides 
Aug 8 Sat Outlaw 51-Lap Figure 8, Street  
  Stocks, 6th Annual Crazy Carl Mem.  
  Factory FWD, Ford Oval & Figure 8 
Aug 14 Fri Junior Faskarts, Senior Faskarts,  
  Ford Oval & Figure 8, Ford Young  
  Gun Season Championship 
Aug 15 Sat 3rd Annual King Kenny Old School  
  Classic Outlaw 25-Lap Oval & 50- 
  Lap Figure 8, Factory FWD, INEX  
  Legends, Mini Outlaw Oval & Figure  
  8 

Aug 22 Sat 30th Annual Kenny Sizemore  
  Memorial Street Stock 100 Season  
  Championship, Ford Season   
  Championship Oval & Figure 8,  
  Junior Faskart Summer Series  
  Championship, Senior Faskart  
  Championship 
Aug 29 Sat Outlaw Season Championship 50th  
  Annual 1-Hour Figure 8 Endurance  
  Race, Factory FWD Season   
  Championship, INEX Legend  
  Season Championship, Mini Outlaw  
  Season Championship 40-Lap  
  Figure 8 
 

SEPTEMBER 
Sept 4 Fri Legend, Bandolero, Kenyon Midget  
  Open Practice 5-8pm 
Sept 5 Sat INEX Legends National Qualifier,  
  INEX Bandoleros, USSA Kenyon  
  Midgets, rain date Sunday 
Sept 9 Wed World Figure 8 Practice, INEX  
  Legends 
Sept 10 Thur World Figure 8 Practice &   
  Qualifying, Ford Oval 
Sept 11 Fri World Figure 8 Weekend Night #3  
  (schedule to be announced) 
Sept 12 Sat World Figure 8 Championship 50th  
  Annual 3-Hour Endurance Race,  
  (schedule to be announced) 
Sept 19 Sat Grocery Getters $5,000-to-win,  
  Trailer Figure 8, School Bus Figure  
  8, School Bus Rides 
Sept 26 Sat 20th Annual Factory FWD All Star  
  200, Street Stocks, Junior Faskarts,  
  Senior Faskarts, Ford Oval & Figure  
  8, Ford Young Guns 
 

OCTOBER 
Oct 3 Sat Street Stock/Ford Figure 8,   
  Legends, Junior Faskarts, Senior  
  Faskarts, Ford Young Guns 
Oct 10 Sat Outlaw Figure 8 Leftover Tire 75,  
  Legend New Winners, Junior  
  Faskarts, Senior Faskarts, Ford  
  Young Guns 
 

Schedule Subject to Change

 


